

Jared Scott

**President** 

## **Student Government Association Sam Houston State University**





## Resolution F-24-02

## **Domestic Violence Awareness Month Resolution**

	Domestic violence hwareness month R	UGU.
Author: Chair G	Gordon, Director Schweikhardt	
Spansor: Directo	or Toscano	

Date: September 24, 2024 Whereas: The Sam Houston State University (SHSU) Student Government Association acts as the "Official Voice of the Student Body;" and, Whereas: Sam Houston State University Student Government Association recognizes that since 1989, the month of October has been declared National Domestic Violence Awareness Month: Whereas: Intimate partner violence impacts all victims negatively regardless of sexual orientation, or gender; Whereas: A large portion of intimate partner violence victims are in college; Whereas: The Office of Title IX and Discrimination and Counseling Center provide resources for survivors of abuse; Be it resolved: The Student Government Association recognizes the importance of educating the student body about intimate partner violence; Be it resolved: The Student Government Association acknowledges and supports survivors of abuse by hosting the Domestic Violence Awareness Month Tabling in the month of October; Copies of this bill will be sent to, Dean of Students Chelsea Be it resolved: Smith, Vice President of Student Affairs Dannie Moore, The Houstonian, Channel 7 News and Student Body President Jared Scott.

**April Salmeron** 

Secretary

